1,2,2,2,9,2,1

FILED FOR RECUESTOFF

A.P.N.:

004-151-12

File No:

152-2151854 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$682.50

First American Title 2004 AUG 24 PM 12:300

FEE \$1500 68250 BEF

When Recorded Mail To: and Mail Tax Statements To: Richard F. McCann and Linda S. McCann 124 Ultra Drive Henderson, NV 89074

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Joe A. Condit and D. I. Michael Condit, Trustees of The Mikie-Joe Family Trust dated November 18, 1996

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Richard F. McCann and Linda S. McCann, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 7-2 located in the South 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian as recorded in Plat A, Page 256 of the Official Records of Lincoln County, February 26, 1986, containing 1.17 acres.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/17/2004

Joe A. Condit and D. I. Michael Condit, Trustees of The Mikie-Joe Family Trust dated November 18, 1996

D.I. Michael Condit, Trustee

STATE OF

NEVADA

COUNTY OF

LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the out 2004

by Joe A. Condit

and D. I. Michael Condit.

Notary Public

(My commission expires: <u>Ma.</u>

MARIORIE DAVIS appt. eep. May 5, 2006

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated August 18 17, 2004 under Escrow No. 152-2151854.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \			
a)	004-151-12		\ \			
b)_			\ \			
c) _. d)			\ \			
2.	Type of Property		~			
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/	Instrument # 122921			
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'VInd'I	Book	90 Page: <u>333</u>			
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	cording: Aug. 24, 2007			
i)	Other Manufactured home converted to real	Notes:	/ /			
3.	Tota Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$175,000.	00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$)			
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$175,000.	\$175,000.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$682.50	\$682.50			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:					
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	/				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u></u> %				
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of	perjury, pursuar	nt to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,			
tha	at the information provided is correct to the best of their cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information pr	information an	d belief, and can be supported by			
cla	simed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due	e, may result in	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus			
	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer iditional amount owed.	and Seller shal	t be jointly and severally liable for any			
-	gnature: Jue O. English	_/ /				
Siç	gnature: Check Ch. Europe d.	Capacity:	CITANTOR			
Şiç	gnature: D. J. Willelie 20 2 Milk	. Ćapacity: _				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(REQUIRED) Joe A. Condit and D.I. Michael Condit,		(REQUIRED) Richard F. McCann and Linda S.			
Pri	int Name: Trustees of The Mikie-Joe Family Trust	Print Name:	McCann			
Ad	ddress P.O. Box 185	Address:	124 Ultra Drive			
Cit	ty: Alamo	City:	Henderson			
St	ate: NV Zip: 89001	State:	NV Zip: 89074			
	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required i	f not seller or b	ouyer)			
Application of the Person of t	_					
	int Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	File Number:	152-2151854 MJ/MJ			
	Idless 454040	Ctato: NV	7in- 90245			
CI	ty: Ely	State: <u>NV</u>	Zip: 89315			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assesse	or Parcel Number	(s)					Λ	
a) 004-151	1-12		7-1-7	<u> </u>				
c)				_ .			\ \	
d)				_			1 1	
2. Type of	Property			_			\ \	
a) [Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS C	PTIONAL US	E ONLY	
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Document	/Instrument#	1229	al	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) 🗍	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	190	Page 23	3	
g)	Agricultural	h) 🗍	Mobile Home	Date of Re	ecording:	0.24.		
i) X	Other Mobile He	ome being	converted to real	Notes:		O	No.	

3. Total Va	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:			\$175,000	0.00			
Deed in	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)			(\$	(\$			
Transfe	r Tax Value:			\$175,000	0.00			
Real Pr	operty Transfer T	ax Due		\$682.50				
		ux Duc		\$002.00		7		
	ption Claimed:				/ /	/		
Ev	insfer Tax Exemp plain reason for e		75.090, Section:		/ /			
b^	•							
<u> </u>					-			
5. Partial	Interest: Percent	age being t	ransferred:	%	/ /			
			edges, under penalt					
			ect to the best of the strate the information					
claimed exe	emption, or other	determinat	tion of additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of	10% of the ta	x due plus	
	ж per month. Ра mount owed.	ursuant to r	NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller sha	nii be jointiy an	id severally lia	ble for any	
	ر د	h 1	Ner and a fe					
Signature:	Much	red 8	PICA	Capacity:	Buy	er_		
Signature:	Lenis	- Xz	Melan	 Capacity: 	Buch	رد		
And the last of th	ELLER (GRANT	7%		2 2	1	E) INFORMAT		
-		UIRED)		/ /	(REQU			
Print Name		The state of the s	inuet	Print Name:	•	McCann and	Linda S.	
Film, IVa ne	. The Mikie-J	эе гаппу т	rusi	Pilit Ivaille.	NICCATIII			
Address:	P.O. Box 18	5		Address:	124 Ultra (Drive		
City:	Alamo		<u> </u>	City:	Hendersor	ነ		
State:	NV	Zi	p: 89001	State:	NV	7in·	89074	
		7	ECORDING (requir	_				
23 M. F. 113.			/	THE PERSON OF	<u></u>			
Print Name			pany of Nevada	File Number:	152-215185	4 MJ/MJ		
Address	768 Aultman Str	aet, Ely, NV	/ 89301, P.O. Box					
City Ely				State: NV		Zip: 89315		
-	(AS A PL	JBLIC REC	ORD THIS FORM N	MAY BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILI	MED)		

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001